609

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
c THURSDAY, JUNE 16TH, A. D. 1938, 10:00 A. M.

PRESZNT: Honorable C. X. uin, llayor, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubilla, Steffler, Vright.
On motion on Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the lLlinutes of
the meeting of June 9th, was dispensed with and ordered &approved.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Viright.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 116 ain Plaza.

Gulf Oil_ Corporatien bo erect neon sign at 2320 Blanco Road.

Modern Neon Corp. to erect neon sign at Hildebrand and San Pedro.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. to erect neon sign at 2800 S. Flores St.

Reich Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 3108 Broadway.

Reich Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 510 Broadway.

Texas Heon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 218 i, Travis St.
| Texas Neon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 505 V. Commerce St.
Texas Neon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 420 ©. Houston St.
Texas Neon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at Nogalitos & Ripford Sts.
Texas Neon Sign Co. to erect neon sign at 620 San Pedro.
Vm. J. Kroschel to istall gas equipment at 231 So. Lledina St.
wm. J. Kroschel to install gas equipment at 518 So. Alamo St.
llagnolia Petroleum Co. to remodel filling station at llain & Camden.
On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Bushick.
Bragg lleon Sign Co. for refund of electrical permit fee.
I: Oscar J. Bandy for refund of building permit fee.
The petition of J. B, Williams for permit to keep one cow at 804 Indiana Street, was read
and referred to the City llealth Officer.
Petitions of citizens to change the name of Wayne Street from S. A. & A. P. Tracks to VWest
Avenue to West Lullwood Avenue; and to change to name of St. Clair Street, between S. A. &
A. P. Tracks and West Avenue, to Viest Hollywood Avenue, were read the first time and laid ovefr.
Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, wright.
LN ORDINANCE
FOR PERIISSION TO USL TIL CITY SANITARY SEWmRS, GRANTING THE PETITION
OF =D. NEIHAUS. ,
I: ( For full texat of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 2{} )
Commissioner Vright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, fuin, Bushick, Ruviola, Steffler, Vright.
AN ORDINANCE

APPOINTING LAWRENCE V. PYTEL A MEUBER OF THE FIRE AND POLICE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD.
] ' ( For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 243 ) J




610

=——————_——— === ===

udayor wuin introduced the following ordinadnce, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, .uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.
AN ORDINANCE l
ACCLPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLEDGED BY THE NATIONAL BANK OF
CO.LIERCE OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, TO SECURE THE CITY FUNDS DEPOSITED AND
TC BE DEPOSITED IN SAID BANK DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 1937, AND DIRECTING
THE DEPOSITING OF SAID SECURITIES FOR SAFE-XELPING AND RELEASING THE
SURETIES ON ALL BONDS HERLTOFORE GIVEN BY SAIL BANK AS CITY DzZPOSITORY.
( For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 25°3)

Commission.r oteff'ter introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

:by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
To. 15. AN ORDINANCE MO -///3
APPROPRIATING $577.50 OUT OF STINSON AIRPORT FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLL.
B IT ORVDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San‘Antonio, that, the following amount
of $577.50 be and the same i1s hereby appropriated out of Stinson Airport Fund of 1937 for
payroll. . '
PASScD ALID APPROVED on the 16 day of June, 1938.
C. XK. Quin

ATTLST Jdas. Simpson ilayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushdck, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.
Lo. 16. Y
aw orprmance — [/ /4
X APPROPRIATING 1,455.85 FOR TRUCK HIRE ON WPA PROJUCT NO. 9523 AT STINSON FIELD.
5z IT ORDAIIED BY THE COLLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOITIO:
That, the sum of 1,455.95, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson

Alrport Fund of 1937 for truck hire on WPA Project #9523, for permenent improvements at

Stinson Field, payable to persons as shown on attached approved Engineer's statement. . '
PASSED AND APPROVED on the léth day of June 1938.
C. X. Quin

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson = ‘ Mlayor.
City Clerk. :

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright.
No. 17, AN ORDINANCE — ///&
ﬁ APPROPRIATING $96.60 OUT OF BRIDGE COISTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 FOR:

JATERTALS AND SUPPLIES.
B IT ORDAINED BY THE COITIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the sum of {96.60, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Bridge
Construction Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent improvemgnts of the City
of San Antonio, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of June, 1938. l

C. Ko quin

ATTLST: Jas. Simpson HMayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, «uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.




| 611\
_

No. 18. AN ORDINANCE MO - ///6

APPROPRIATING $26.00 TO PAY TLXAS TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY FOR GUARANTY

ABSTRACT FOR TRACT OF LAND FORIXTENSION OF PARK ROV,

| l: Bl IT ORDAINED by the Commissioner of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of $26.00 be and the same 1s hereby approoriated out of the Street Opening
and Widening Fund of 1926, to pay Texas Title Guaranty Company for Guaranty Title to Tract
1l; West 35 feet, Lot 29, B. 2 C. B. 3572 and Tract 2, Plot 35 x 30' adj. to C. B. 6864, for
the extension of Park Row.

PASSED AITD APPROVED on the loth day of June, 1938.

C. K. Quin

ATTLST: Jas. Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

Comnissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, vhich was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
No. 19. AN ORDINANCE = ///7

APPROPRIATING $100.CC OUT OF THE 1938 GuNERAL FUND TO PAY RENT ON
l}‘ ‘ PROPERTY USED FOR IDALTH CENTER.
BE IT ORDAINED 3Y THE COILIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

That, the sum of $100.00, be and the sa,e is appropriated hereby out of the 1938
General PFund, Ilealth bepartment, payable to the llortgage & Loan Agency Co., rent for the
month of June, 1938, for property used for llealth Center Ho. 10, .ocated at 210 Vest Nueva
Street, San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16 day of June 1938.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson ’ Llayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, whicli was reaf, passed and aporoved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright,.

fo. 20, AN ORDINANCE —///8
[ ' APPROPRIATING {,50.00 TO PAY CLARENCE CLARK FOR CLIIETZRY LOT.

B. I7 ORDAINED BY THL CCOLLIISSICHERS OF THL CITY O SAN ANTONIO:-
i. That $50.00 is hereby appropriated out of the 1938 General Fund - Judgements
& Suits Department, to pay Clarence Clark for lot 12, Section 8, City Cemetery 1, and in full
accord and satisfaction of all claims and demands against the City of §an Antonio.
2. PASSED AND 4PPROVED this 16 day of June, A. D. 1938.
C. K. Quin

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the follewing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <Quin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
ic. f1. AN ORDINANCE — ///9

APPROPRIATING $150.00 TO PAY SERVICE FEES OF THE INSTITUTE OF MUNICIPAL

LAV OFFICERS. )
I: BL IT ORDAINED BY THE COIZIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That .150.00 be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of the 1938 General
Fund - Attorney Department, to pay service fees for the year 1938 to The Institute of llunici-
pal Law Officers.

2. DPASSED AND APPROVED this 16 day of June, A.D. 1938.

C., K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Améyo; )
| Citv Clerk.




(612

Comaissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
No. 22. AN ORDINANCE MO -//20

APPROPRIATING $56.90 OUT OF THL STINSON AIRPORT FUND OF 1937 FOR IMATERIALS

AND CUPPLIIS TO Bii USED IN CONNECTION WITH WPA PROJECT NO 9523 STINSON FIEID.
BL IT CRDALMED 3¥ TIL COILIISSICNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AWTONIO:

That the sum of {56.90, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson
Alrport Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent public improvements on WPA
Project Nq. 9523 at Stinson Field, as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Officel.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of June 1938,

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson / Tayor.
City Clerk. :

Commigsioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
l'o. 23. ‘ AN ORDINANCE =~ f/2/

APPROPRIATING $150.00 OUT OF SEVWER CONSTRUCTION FUKD OF 1937 FOR IIATERIALS

AllD SUPPLIES TO B USkD IN CONNECTION VITH WPA PROJECT 9801.

5. IT CRDAINED BY THE CO:LIISSIONERS OF TH CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the swn of $15.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sewer Con-
struction Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent public improvements on WPA
Project 9801 of the City of “an Antonio, as per aporoved bills on file in the City Auditor's
Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th dey of June, A. D. 1938.

C. X, uin
ilayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
City Clerk.

Commmissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, “right.
lo,. 24. | AN ORDINANCE — //22

! APPROPRIATING (66.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAl ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST ACCOUNT.

2. IT OLZDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of {66.00, be,
and the same is hereby appropraited out of Lxcavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs,

as per City bngineer's letter of June 16, 1938, as follows:

G. €. Gilbert re fund $9.00
R. L. Hooper " 5.00
lIrs. Jennie Burke " 4,00
George Harold " 6.00
Dr. A. W. West " 20,00
City of San Antonio repairs 22.00

$ 66.00

PASSLD AND APPROVED on the 16 day of June, 1938.

C. K. uin
ATTEST : Jas., Simpson layor.
City Clerk.

Comaissioner Wright intrdduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, VWright.
Ko. 25. AN ORDINANCE — (/23
i APPROPRIATING $290.23 OUT OF THE FIRE STATION 2 BUILDING FUND OF 1937 FOR

| JATERTIALS AND SUPPLIZS TO B USED IN CONNECTION VIITH WPA PROJECT 6676.
Bx IT ORDAINED BY THE COLLIISSIONZRS OF THE CITY OF SAll ANTONIO:

That the sum of $290.23, be and the same is apvropriated hereby out of Fire Statioq




613

2 Building Fund of 1937 for materials and supplies for permanent public’ improvements on WPA
Project 6676 of the City of San Antonio, as per approved bills on file in Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1oth day of June, 1938.

) C. K. Quin
LATTEST: __ ' Jas, Simpson layor.,
City Clerk.

-

Commissioher Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Guin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, “Wright.
No. £9. © Al ORDINANCE M/ O-//124

APPROPRIATING $B5O.OOVTO REiMBURSE i, T. LILES FOR DAMAGE TO‘PROPERTY.
b L7 ORDAINED BY THE COiLIISSIONLRS OF THo CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That 350.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General
Fund - Judgements & Suits Depart.ient, to reimburse 1I. T. Liles for alleged damage to property
by reason of overflow caused by inadequate sewer drainage at 1008 Fredericksburg Road, San
Antonio, Texas. -

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the City
Auditor is directed to deliver warrant in the amount of £$350.00 to II. T. Liles.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 16 day of June, A. D. 1938.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Viright made the following recomnendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, liright.

General Neon Adv. Co. for ﬂermit to erect neon sign at 206 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted.
lodern lieon Corp. for pzrmit to erect neon sign at 110 lilitary Plasza. Granted.

:lodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 210 7th St. Granted.

National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 336 W. Commerce. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service, Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 109 Buena Vista. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service, Inc. for perilt to erect neon sign at 116 Navarro. Granted,

Neon Signs & Service, Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 900 S. Pine, Granted,.

Neon Signs & Service, Inc. for permit to erect neon sign at 513 E. Houston. GCranted.
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 628 ... Comierce. Grented.

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 644% E. Commerce. Granted.

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 515 S. iledina. Granted.

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 114 7. Cgrolina. Granted.

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at N. Flores & Houston. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1118 V/. Houston. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign gt Hackberry & Victoria. Granted.

N. 0. ©Sllison for cerait to install gas tank at 502 Roosevelt. GCranted.

Eliseo Garza to move curb pump 190C block, V. Poplar St. Granted.

lagnolia Pet. Co. for permit to install gasoline equipment San Pedro & Huisache. Granted.

Underpass Service £ta. for pernit to install gas equipment at 701 Nogalitos. Granted.

The City Plumbing Inspector recommended that the petition of C. G. Benham for permission to
use water from the City water main near San Jose Cemetery, was, on motion of Commissioner

Rubiola, duly seconded and carried, granted.




fc14

-Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approveé
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. Commission
er Rubiola present and not voting.
A RESOLUTION

GRANTING THE REQUEST OF COMMISSIONER RUBIOLA TO BE EXCUSED FROM JUNE

20, 1938 TO JULY 9, 1938, INCLUSIVE.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the request of Commissioner Jacob Rubiola to be absent from the City of
San Antonio, be and the same is hereby granted, and Commissioner Rubiola is excused by the
Board of Commissioners for absence from the City, from the 20 day of June, 1938, to the 9 day
of July, 1938, inclusive, or as much thereof as he may choose to take.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 16 day of June, A. D. 1938,

C. K. Quin

WTLSTs Jas. Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED : . AR

M E T o0R-

ATTEST: Cﬁé;ZQQV‘CE;;Zgzgﬁifjt;%5¥/1-zfﬂv~_,






